Pure Lead
High Rate PLX
AGM XP
AGM LHR
Series:
OPTIMISING
BACK-UP
through the right

7
PLX Discharge TablesPLX Discharge Tables
Model 5
min
10
min
15
min
20
min
30
min
45
min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 8h 10h 20h
PLX12-260FT(A) 173 124.5 106.1 86.5 66.2 49.2 38.6 24.6 17.4 13.4 10.5 7.45 6.08 3.22
PLX12-400FT(A) 303.6 228.6 184.3 153.9 113.6 80.3 66.4 38 26.2 22.3 18.3 12 9.81 5.12
PLX12-450FT(A) 309.3 238.4 186.7 160.2 123.2 95.7 78.1 45.9 33 25.8 21.3 14 10.8 6.08
PLX12-620FT(A) 376.6 292.5 249.7 218.6 162.6 124.5 98.3 54.1 39.2 31 24.9 17.9 14.7 7.69
PLX12-700FT(A) 390.6 331.5 290.2 249.5 188.7 139.1 112.5 64.9 46.8 36.8 30.7 21.4 18.4 9.58
PLX12-730FT 431.2 356.4 312 268.2 202.8 149.6 118.4 68.3 49.3 38.7 32.3 22.5 19.4 10.1

1.75 Vpc – Discharge in A at 25 °C
Model 5
min
10
min
15
min
20
min
30
min
45
min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 8h 10h 20h
PLX12-260FT(A) 247.4 167.8 134.7 106 77.5 55.1 42.9 25.4 17.7 13.7 11.2 7.83 6.3 3.36
PLX12-400FT(A) 373.3 263.7 207.5 171.6 126.6 88.2 72.9 41.6 28 24 19.4 12.6 10.3 5.38
PLX12-450FT(A) 425.6 297.6 232.4 194.8 146.4 109.6 87.9 49.7 35.2 27.3 22.4 14.7 12 6.53
PLX12-620FT(A) 510.7 399.1 320.8 268.1 191.9 141 108.6 59 42.7 33.7 27.1 19 15.4 8.14
PLX12-700FT(A) 535.7 428 362.3 306.9 226.5 162.2 128.6 70.5 50.7 39.8 33.1 22.9 19.5 10.2
PLX12-730FT 591.4 460.2 389.6 330 243.6 174.4 135.4 74.2 53.4 41.9 34.8 24.1 20.5 10.7
PLX12-330 300.5 215.5 171.1 143 102.4 72 57.4 31.5 22.5 18 15.3 10.1 8.21 4.25

20
min
30
min
45
min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 8h 10h 20h
PLX12-260FT(A) 415.3 292.3 242.2 193.2 144.2 103.8 81.8 49.8 35.1 27.2 22.3 15.6 12.7 6.75
PLX12-400FT(A) 642.4 480.1 382.6 318.4 236.4 167.7 140 80.8 56 47.9 38.8 24.9 20.4 10.7
PLX12-450FT(A) 711.4 539.7 417.5 353.7 271.6 206.3 166.8 96.3 68.6 53.5 44 29.1 24 13
PLX12-620FT(A) 867.8 693.4 575.5 488.4 357 265.7 207.5 114.9 83 66 53.3 37.8 30.7 16.4
PLX12-700FT(A) 898.8 750.5 657.6 563.4 417.4 303.2 243.7 135.8 98.4 77.5 64.8 45.3 39 20.4
PLX12-730FT 987.4 804.2 707.1 605.8 448.7 326 256.5 142.9 103.6 81.6 68.2 47.7 41.1 21.5
PLX12-330 518.2 382.3 310.5 263.8 192.5 136.5 109 61.5 44.1 35.5 30.3 20.3 16.5 8.62
PLX12-360 608.1 453.2 349.3 303.4 221.4 156.9 126.7 70.8 50.7 40.8 34.8 22.8 18.6 9.92
PLX12-420 696.7 519.2 395.8 346.3 247.9 179.1 141.7 80.8 57.8 46.6 37.9 25.4 20.6 10.8
PLX12-500 766 604.2 457.9 395.7 312.8 221.8 179.9 101.5 75.5 58.5 50 33.7 25.8 13.5
PLX12-540 795.8 651.4 504.5 445.2 341.7 230.3 186.7 103.9 76.6 59.9 51.9 34.5 27.9 14.6
PLX12-620 857.2 693.9 582.1 494.7 356.2 249 199 115.4 82.6 66.5 56.8 37.3 31 16.2
1.75 Vpc – Discharge in W/block at 25 °C
Model 5
min
10
min
15
min
20
min
30
min
45
min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 8h 10h 20h
PLX12-260FT(A) 451.9 323 260 206.8 155 109.7 85.2 50.2 35.1 27.2 22.5 15.9 12.9 6.86
PLX12-400FT(A) 670 501.2 405 333 245 176.8 145.8 83.7 58.8 49.3 39.8 25.5 20.5 11
PLX12-450FT(A) 805.6 568.6 450 377.3 285.7 215.1 172.7 98.6 69.9 54.5 44.9 29.6 24.3 13.2
PLX12-620FT(A) 950 769.4 620 523.1 384 280.3 215.7 117.7 85 67.5 54.3 38.3 31.1 16.5
PLX12-700FT(A) 983.9 829.2 700 599.6 450.3 322.6 257.5 140.7 101 79.3 66.5 46.6 39.4 20.7
PLX12-730FT 1080.1 868.6 730 644.6 484.2 346.8 265.2 148.1 106.3 83.5 70 49.1 41.5 21.8
PLX12-330 600 427.4 330 283.5 204.8 144.6 114.2 62.8 44.9 36.1 30.7 20.5 16.7 8.68
PLX12-360 720 506.6 360 326 235.5 166.3 132.7 72.2 51.6 41.6 35.3 23.1 19.2 9.98
PLX12-420 815 570 420 372.1 263.6 189.8 148.4 82.4 58.9 47.4 38.3 25.7 20.8 10.8
PLX12-500 870 675.4 500 425.2 332.7 235 188.4 103.6 76.8 59.6 50.6 34.1 26.1 13.6
PLX12-540 920 728.2 540 478.4 363.5 244 195.5 105.9 78 61 52.5 34.9 28.1 14.6
PLX12-620 956.6 775.7 620 531.5 378.8 263.9 208.4 117.7 84.1 67.8 57.5 38 31.3 16.3
Model 5
min
10
min

XP12-740 448.7 358.2 310.6 244.2 172.3 128.6 115.6 69.4 51.7 40.9 34.6 29.8 23.9 20.4 10.5
XP12-810 490.5 391.6 339.5 267 188.4 140.9 126.6 76 56.6 44.8 37.9 32.7 26.2 22.4 11.5
1.85 Vpc – Discharge in A at 25 °C
Model 5 min 10
min
15
min
20
min
30
min
45
min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
XP12-100 89.1 60.3 46.8 38.6 29.2 21.9 17.7 10.4 7.47 5.88 4.87 4.19 3.29 2.71 1.4
XP12-150 157.3 102.9 78.1 62.9 45.7 33 26 14.2 9.99 7.82 6.49 5.52 4.2 3.48 1.82
XP12-210 219.3 147.6 118.6 93.2 70.6 48.9 38.4 21 15 11.7 9.69 8.32 6.59 5.45 2.86
XP12-300 276.4 196 160.1 134.1 98.1 70.9 55.9 31.4 22.4 17.6 14.6 12.5 9.82 8.14 4.24
XP12-350 314.3 235.4 184.2 151.3 112.3 80.9 64.5 36.6 26.2 20.6 17.1 14.6 11.4 9.43 4.94
XP12-400 357.7 258.7 211.8 169.6 126.7 89.8 67.8 37.9 27.6 21.9 18.2 15.7 12.2 10 5.26
XP12-490 391.7 303.6 253.1 208.7 159.8 120.9 95.6 54.7 38.9 30.5 25.4 21.8 17.1 14 7.38
XP12-540 425.9 312.2 265.5 225.9 174.3 127.9 102 58.2 41.2 32.3 26.7 23 18.3 15.3 8.06
XP12-740 592.5 470.1 404.6 316.1 221.5 148.9 129.8 78.1 55.7 44.8 37.8 32.1 25 21.2 10.9
XP12-810 647.8 514 442.4 345.6 242.2 163.1 142.2 85.6 61.1 49.1 41.4 35.2 27.4 23.2 11.9
1.70 Vpc – Discharge in A at 25 °C
Model 5 min 10
min
15
min
20
min
30
min
45
min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
XP12-100 71.2 52.8 42.2 34.9 27.2 20.6 16.8 9.88 7.12 5.61 4.67 4.01 3.15 2.61 1.35
XP12-150 142.5 95.1 73.2 59.5 43.4 31.6 25 13.7 9.69 7.61 6.32 5.39 4.03 3.35 1.75
XP12-210 175.1 122.4 102.4 81.9 64.2 45.2 35.9 20 14.2 11.2 9.28 7.97 6.33 5.26 2.75
XP12-300 220.7 161 138.1 118.8 89.5 65.9 52.9 30 21.4 16.7 13.9 12 9.46 7.86 4.1
XP12-350 253.9 197.8 160.1 133.1 101.7 74.1 60.1 35 25.1 19.8 16.3 14 10.9 9.07 4.75
XP12-400 290.9 220.9 186.4 152 114.8 82.3 61.5 35.2 26 20.8 17.5 15 11.7 9.6 5.08
XP12-490 310.5 248.5 216.5 183.6 144.4 109.9 87.2 50.6 36.7 28.9 24.1 20.8 16.4 13.6 7.1
XP12-540 327.4 254 218 192 151.7 114.1 92.1 54 38.8 30.7 25.5 22.1 17.6 14.7 7.75
XP12-740 510.2 406.6 351.9 276.1 194.3 137.5 119.5 73.5 53.4 42.4 35.9 30.8 24.4 21 10.8
XP12-810 557.9 444.5 384.8 301.9 212.4 150.5 130.8 80.5 58.5 46.4 39.4 33.8 26.7 23 11.8
1.80 Vpc – Discharge in A at 25 °C
Model 5 min 10

Model 5 min 10
min
15
min
20
min
30
min
45
min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
XP12-100 81.1 56.4 44.8 37.3 28.3 21.3 17.3 10.2 7.32 5.74 4.75 4.08 3.22 2.66 1.38
XP12-150 150.2 99 75.6 61.2 44.5 32.3 25.5 14 9.85 7.71 6.4 5.45 4.11 3.41 1.79
XP12-210 202.2 135.5 110.6 87.7 67.2 47.3 37.1 20.6 14.6 11.4 9.47 8.13 6.45 5.36 2.81
XP12-300 251.1 180.8 150.2 126 93.3 68 54.3 30.9 21.9 17.1 14.2 12.3 9.66 8 4.17
XP12-350 283.5 217 173.1 142.2 106.9 77.5 62.5 35.8 25.7 20.1 16.7 14.3 11.2 9.25 4.86
XP12-400 327.2 243 200.9 161.7 121.8 86.1 65.1 36.5 26.8 21.4 17.9 15.4 12 9.81 5.2
XP12-490 355 282.6 237.2 196.8 152.2 115.5 91.7 52.5 38 29.9 24.8 21.4 16.8 13.8 7.26
XP12-540 381.3 284.1 241.7 207.9 162.8 121.1 97.3 56.3 40.1 31.5 26.1 22.6 17.9 15 7.93
XP12-740 554.2 440.9 381 298.1 209 143.8 124.4 76.3 54.5 43.8 37 31.5 24.6 21.1 10.9
XP12-810 605.9 482.1 416.5 325.9 228.5 157.5 136.2 83.6 59.7 48 40.5 34.5 27 23.1 11.9

XP12-540 785.4 582.5 500.2 432.4 334.1 246.5 197.9 113.6 80.8 63.8 53 45.8 36.7 30.9 16.4
XP12-740 1051.7 845.7 738 583 413.3 280.8 247.3 150 107.7 87 73.7 62.9 49.3 42.1 21.7
XP12-810 1149.8 924.7 806.9 637.4 451.9 307.5 270.8 164.3 118 95.3 80.7 68.8 54 46.1 23.7
1.70 Vpc – Discharge in W/block at 25 °C
Model 5 min 10
min
15
min
20
min
30
min
45
min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
XP12-100 177.1 118.7 92.8 76.3 57.9 43.4 35.5 20.8 15 11.8 9.89 8.53 6.7 5.54 2.89
XP12-150 296.1 196.1 150 121.5 88.4 64.2 50.7 27.8 19.7 15.5 12.9 11 8.62 7.12 3.75
XP12-210 443.8 293.8 240.8 187.2 140.6 98 77.1 42.3 30 23.6 19.6 16.9 13.4 11.2 5.89
XP12-300 571.4 401.7 324.6 267.6 196.7 141.4 112 62.7 44.9 35.3 29.4 25.2 20 16.7 8.72
XP12-350 649.4 474.3 374 307.6 226.1 162 129.1 73.1 52.7 41.6 34.4 29.6 23.3 19.3 10.2
XP12-400 731.1 516.5 422 328 248.8 176.3 135.4 76.5 55.9 44.5 37.2 32 25 20.4 10.7
XP12-490 777.5 602.9 505.7 416.4 320.5 242.5 191.8 109.9 78.2 61.7 51.1 44.1 34.6 28.6 15.2
XP12-540 852 635.1 540.1 456.6 346.4 255.5 203.8 116.8 82.8 65 53.9 46.6 37.2 31.2 16.5
XP12-740 1068.8 859.5 740 592.5 420 293.1 248.6 152.9 109.6 87.8 74.4 63.5 49.8 42.7 22
XP12-810 1168.5 939.7 810 647.8 459.2 321 272.3 167.5 120 96.2 81.5 69.5 54.5 46.7 24.1
1.67 Vpc – Discharge in W/block at 25 °C
Model 5 min 10
min
15
min
20
min
30
min
45
min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
XP12-100 181.9 121.3 94.8 78.2 59.3 44 35.9 21 15.2 12 10 8.62 6.77 5.61 2.94
XP12-150 308.1 201.9 154.1 124.5 90.4 65.4 51.6 28.3 20 15.7 13 11.1 8.73 7.21 3.81
XP12-210 472.3 310.7 248.5 193.1 144.2 100.4 78.9 42.7 30.4 24 20 17.2 13.6 11.3 5.98
XP12-300 621.1 429 339.1 279 202.3 145.1 113.5 63.3 45.1 35.7 29.7 25.5 20.2 16.8 8.73
XP12-350 696.8 500 395 318.4 234.1 168.6 134.2 74.5 53.2 42 34.9 29.9 23.6 19.4 10.3